BERNABE & VIRGINIA DUNCIL'S FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

405 Black Ironwood Drive Deland, Florida 32720

February 14, 2002

WO2-5342

Registration Section
Dept. of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATION
409 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

forms - file Cert. not Agreement

Dear Sir: =00789-00524-00671

Enclosed are our two sets of completed application for

M.H

BERNABE & VIRGINIA DUNCIL'S FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.

Enclosed also is our check of \$87.50 for our filing fee.

Thank you for your kind attention.

Truly yours,

BERNABE V. DUNCIL

FILED

02 MAR -5 PH 3: 25

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEF OF STATE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 25, 2002

BERNABE V. DUNCIL 405 BLACK IRONWOOD DRIVE DELAND, FL 32720

SUBJECT: BERNABE & VIRGINIA DUNCIL'S FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Ref. Number: W02000005342

We have received your document for BERNABE & VIRGINIA DUNCIL'S FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must complete the attached Certificate of Limited Partnership to register this Limited Partnership. We do not file the Agreement.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Letter Number: 202A00011521

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Certificate of Limited Partnership

The O DUNCIL'S FAMILY Limited Partnership

This Certificate of Limited Partnership, made and entered into as of the ② 14 day of ③ February, ④ 2002, at ® Deland, ③ Florida, by the following, herein called "General Partners":
(a) BERNABE DUNCIL VIRGINIA DUNCIL ALLARETARY (a) Caroline Duncil—Hatch Brandon Duncil Hatch Brandon Duncil Hatch Brandon Duncil Hatch
WITNESSETH: 1. Name. The name of this Limited Partnership is THE ① DUNCIL'S FAM. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.
Hold & Mainess. The general character of the Partnership business shall be to "Family Business", and conduct a general business as thereto related. 3. Principal Place of Business. The location of the partnership business shall be to
3. Principal Place of Business. The location of the principal place of business of the Partnership is Deland, Volusia, Deland To 32720 4. Registered Agent and Office. The registered agent for this Limited Partnership is Bernabe Duncil. The street address of the registered agent and the registered office is Black Transport of the principal place of business of the principal place of business of the Partnership is Bernabe Duncil. The street address of the registered agent and the registered office is Deland, Deland Principal place of business of the Partnership is The Partnersh
(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process).

5. The Partners. The General Partners and Limited Partners of this Limited Partnership are as follows:

GENERAL PARTNERS:	Place of Business:
() BERNABE DUNCIL	BELAND, FL. 32720
(S VIRGINIA DUNCIL	BELAND, FL. 32720
	Place of Business:
© Caroline Duncil-Hate	DeBary, Florida
@Brandon Michae Hatch	De Bary, Florida
<u></u>	<u> </u>
<u></u>	29

- 6. Term. The Partnership shall begin on the ② / 4 day of ③ February,

 4 2002 and shall continue for 25 years thereafter unless sooner dissolved by law or by agreement of the parties hereto or unless extended by a majority agreement of the Partners.
- 7. Additional Contributions. No additional contributions of the Limited Partners have been agreed upon.
- 8. Return of Contributions. No Limited Partner shall be entitled to withdraw or demand the return of any part of such Partner's capital contribution except upon dissolution of the Partnership.
- 9. *Profits*. All annual net profits of the Partnership shall be divided among the General and Limited Partners in the same proportions as the Partners' then capital interest accounts, unless retained for the Partnership investment and business activities.

- 10. Assignments. A Limited Partner shall have the right to sell such Partner's interest in the Partnership but only after such Limited Partner gives to the Partnership a 120-day opportunity to purchase such interest, as explained in detail by the Partnership Agreement.
- 11. Additional Limited Partners. The General Partner may admit additional limited partners.
- 12. Priority Among Limited Partners. There is no priority of one Limited Partner over another as to the contributions or compensation by way of income.
- General Partner, the Partnership shall dissolve unless continued by the remaining Partners and selecting when necessary a new General Partner. If the last surviving or serving General Partner has died, retired, and/or becomes insane, then the Limited Partners holding interest in capital in excess of fifty percent (50%) of the capital owned by all Limited Partners may elect to continue the Partnership by selecting a new General Partner.
- 14. *Property Other Than Cash.* A Limited Partner may not demand property other than cash in return for such Partner's contributions.
- 15. Amount of Cash and Agreed Value and Description of Other Property Contributed. The Partners in the Limited Partnership have contributed their interest in the property as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto, with an agreed value of (a)

PARTNERS	PERCENTAGE IN	TEREST	CONTRIBUTION
⑤	9		6
BERNABE DO	UNCIL 5	0%	\$500.
BERNABE DO VIRGINIA D	WILL 5	0%	500.

® GENERAL PARTNERS:	(1) LIMITED PARTNERS:
Signature D. O	Signature Dune - Hate
Signature	Signature
	Signature
	Signature
	Signature
	Signature

Schedule "A"

BERNABE & VIRGINIA Attached to THE ① DUNCIL'S FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, dated the 2 14th day of 3 February, 42002. The following real estate subject to the encumbrances owed thereon, to-wit: 2 18 305 1/2 OF LOT 6 EXC RD & LOTS 7 TO 11 EXC RD & LOTS 20 TO DAY UNIT 3 MB 38 PG5 21822 2563 PG 2004 LOT 43 SPRING GARDEN HILLS UNITT The above-described real estate is hereby conveyed to said ① DUNCIUS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP with Grantors retaining the obligation to personally pay all obligations thereon if any presently exist. The following accounts in the following institutions, together with all future additions, interest, or accumulations therein: O BANK OF AMERICA 1 2599 S. Woodland Blvd., Deland FL. 32720 Joint checking, Joint money ranket and Business account. First Union Bank 2494 Enterprise Rd., Orange City FL. 3. The following securities in the following companies: 11 INTEL, Computer share Investor Services, P.O. Box 6296 CErol Stream, IL. 60197-6294 AMERICAN FUNDS, P.O. BOX 2280 Norfolk, VA 23501-2280 Funds Tep 77210-4257 Station stanley, Po Box 286, Bowling Green, Gork, Ny 10274-0386

`	4. The following vehicles:	
)	1 YR MAKE VE	HICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
		LNFM81W5WY665188
		BAHD63285GK81107
	5. All rights, title, and interests in an	
	16 Lleadro, Armani,	Lewelries American Fund,
		inley-DEAN WITTER, AIM,
		OFFICE BUILDING AND LOTS,
		nd Rental House & Bank Accounts
	DATED the ② 15 day of ③ 3	. ,
		10 -
	B. H. Henry	Soffmer
)	Signature Bernahe W. Dunci/	Signature Virginia A. Duncil
,	FI drivers D 524-078-33-225	FL druew D 524-861-38-754-0 ety 07-14-2003
Ø		,
STA	TE OF Florida)	•
COL	NTY OF Volusie	
COU	INIY OF Vounces	
		, <u>2002</u> , personally appeared before me instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that
saiu	General Partner(s) executed the same.	Nopary Public 1607 S Woodland Blod De Land, FL
		2607 S Woodland Bled Datand, FL Residing at:
		<u>May 19 2003 CC 838647</u> My commission expires:
		JANET P. HENDRICKSON MY COMMISSION # CC 838647 EXPIRES: May 19, 2003 Bonded Thru Notary Public Undarwriters

Page Ref: Address Quit Claim Deed Page Ref: Address Quit Claim Deed PARTNERS BY PARTNERS	rded at Request of	
Quit Claim Deed PERNABE SVIRG PARTNERS IM BERNABE SVIRG PARTNERS IM BERNABE SVIRG PARTNERS IM PARTNERS IM BERNABE SVIRG PARTNERS IM Signature PARTNERS IM PARTNERS IM Signature PARTNERS IM Signature PARTNERS IM Signature PARTNERS IM P	, Fee Paid \$, \$	by
Quit Claim Deed Dencil's form PARTNERS IN BERNABE DUNCIL'S for PARTNERS IN State of PARTNERS IN PARTNERS IN PARTNERS IN State of PARTNERS IN PARTNERS IN State of PARTNERS IN PARTNERS IN State of PARTNERS IN State of PARTNERS IN PARTNERS IN State of PARTNERS IN PARTNERS IN State of PARTNERS IN State of PARTNERS IN State of PARTNERS IN State of PARTNERS IN PARTNERS IN State of PARTNERS IN PARTNER		Δddress
Quit Claim Deed PARTNERS IN BERNASE DUNCIL'S FAM City, County of ** VOLUSIA*, Tate of ** FLORIDA*, hereby QUIT-CLAIM to THE ** Lated the ** 144 day of ** February*, ** 2002. Grantee for the sum of TEN DOLLARS 150.00) the following described tract of land in County of ** VOLUSIA*. State of FLORIDA*, subject to the encumbrances owed thereon, to-wit: WITNESS the hand(s) of said grantor(s) this/5 day of	tax notice to	Audicos
Quit Claim Deed PARTNERS IN BERNASE DUNCIL'S FAM City, County of ** VOLUSIA*, Tate of ** FLORIDA*, hereby QUIT-CLAIM to THE ** Lated the ** 144 day of ** February*, ** 2002. Grantee for the sum of TEN DOLLARS 150.00) the following described tract of land in County of ** VOLUSIA*. State of FLORIDA*, subject to the encumbrances owed thereon, to-wit: WITNESS the hand(s) of said grantor(s) this/5 day of		_
ATTOM For Many On the presence of: MARCIA RATUFF Signature		BERNABE & VIRGI
ATTOM For Many On the presence of: MARCIA RATUFF Signature	Ouit (Claim Deed DUNGIL'S FAM
ATTOM For Many On the presence of: MARCIA RATUFF Signature		PARTNERSHIP
TATE OF Florids On the 15 day of Ed A.D. 2007 Name TATE OF Florids On the 15 day of Ed A.D. 2007 Personally appeared sefore me Dana Vilar and Daysus L. Rally, the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same.	ERNARE DUNGIL	DELAND City County of @ VOLUSIA
Action of Selection of Selection (Selection of Selection	of B FLORIDA hereby OUTT-	CI AIM to THE ①
Signed in the presence of: Name **Signature* **MARCIA L. RATLIFF* Name **Signature* **TATE OF Florida* On the 15 day of Ed. A.D. 2007 **Signature* **TOUNTY OF Volume* On the 15 day of Ed. A.D. 2007 **Provided to me that they executed the same. **And P. Hendrickson* Notify Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Dajan.	d the 10 141 to day of 3 Fehrusa	Grantee for the sum of TEN DOLLARS
TATE OF Florids On the 15 day of Feb A.D. 2002 The ana Vilar and and market they executed the same.	0.00) the following described tract of	of land in County of 1 VOLUSIA, State of
Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF **Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF Name **Signature **Signature **Signature **TATE OF Floride) COUNTY OF Volume On the 15 day of Feb A.D. 2002 personally appeared and **Marcia L. Ralliff, the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. And P. Hendrickson Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Da Jan.	= LORIDA, subject to the encumbra	rances owed thereon, to-wit:
Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF **Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF Name **Signature **Signature **Signature **TATE OF Floride) COUNTY OF Volume On the 15 day of Feb A.D. 2002 personally appeared and **Marcia L. Ralliff, the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. And P. Hendrickson Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Da Jan.		
Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF **Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF Name **Signature **Signature **Signature **TATE OF Floride) COUNTY OF Volume On the 15 day of Feb A.D. 2002 personally appeared and **Marcia L. Ralliff, the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. And P. Hendrickson Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Da Jan.	•	
Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF **Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF Name **Signature **Signature **Signature **TATE OF Floride) COUNTY OF Volume On the 15 day of Feb A.D. 2002 personally appeared and **Marcia L. Ralliff, the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. And P. Hendrickson Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Da Jan.		·
Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF **Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF Name **Signature **Signature **Signature **TATE OF Floride) COUNTY OF Volume On the 15 day of Feb A.D. 2002 personally appeared and **Marcia L. Ralliff, the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. And P. Hendrickson Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Da Jan.		
Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF **Signature **MARCIA L. RATUFF Name **Signature **Signature **Signature **TATE OF Floride) COUNTY OF Volume On the 15 day of Feb A.D. 2002 personally appeared and **Marcia L. Ralliff, the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. And P. Hendrickson Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Da Jan.	NESS the hand(s) of said grantor(s) this	15 day of Feb., A.D. 2002
**Signature **MARCIA L. RATLIFF Signature **MARCIA L. RATLIFF Signature **Signature **TATE OF Florida On the 15 day of Est A.D. 2002 personally appeared refore me ① ana Vilan and ① Marcia L. Ralliff within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. **TATE OF Florida On the 15 day of Est A.D. 2002 personally appeared refore me ① ana Vilan and ① Marcia L. Ralliff Notify Public Notify Public 2607 S. Woodland Blvd Da Jan		
MARCIA L. RATUFF Signature Signature TATE OF Florida On the 15 day of Est A.D. 2002 On the 15 day of Est A.D. 2002 personally appeared and 1 Marcia L. Rallyf, the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. And P Hendricksor Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod De Lan	Signed in the presence of: 7	
MARCIA L. RATUFF Signature Signature TATE OF Florida On the 15 day of Est A.D. 2002 On the 15 day of Est A.D. 2002 personally appeared and 1 Marcia L. Rallyf, the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. And P Hendricksor Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod De Lan	1,11	1/2 V//m
MARCIA L. RATUFF Signature Signature TATE OF Florida On the 15 day of Est A.D. 2002 On the 15 day of Est A.D. 2002 personally appeared and 1 Marcia L. Rallyf, the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. And P Hendricksor Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod De Lan	@ ANA VIAIC	Signature
Name Signature Provided Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature	Name	•
Name Signature Provided Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Provided Signature	m MARCIA / RATILE	* B Marcia L. Kally
On the 15 day of Feb A.D. 2002 personally appeared perfore me (and Vilar) and (and Marcia L. Rally), the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. Anot P Hendricksor Notery Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Dadan		Signature
On the 15 day of Feb A.D. 2002 personally appeared perfore me (and Vilar) and (and Marcia L. Rally), the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. Anot P Hendricksor Notery Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Dadan		
On the 15 day of Feb A.D. 2002 personally appeared perfore me (and Vilar) and (and Marcia L. Rally), the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. Anot P Hendricksor Notery Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Dadan	etaile.	
On the 15 day of Est A.D. 2002 personally appeared personally acknowledged to me that they executed the same. Ang. Vilar and 1 Marcia L. Rolling the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. Ang. P. Hendricksor Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blw Da.Zan		
efore me ① ana Vilan and ① Marcia L. Rollyf , the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. Another Phenducksor Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Do Lone	INTY OF Volumes)	
efore me ① ana Vilan and ① Marcia L. Rollyf , the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. Another Phenducksor Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Do Lone	On the 15 day of Febr AD 2	personally appeared
vithin instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. Anot P Hendreksor Notary Public 2607 S. Woodland Blw Do Jan		and 1 Marcia h. Ralliss , the signers of the
Notory Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Do Lon		
Notify Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod De Lan		
Notory Public 2607 S. Woodland Blod Do Lon Baciding at:		() 1 D 1 1 h
2607 S. Woodland Blod De Lan		March Dublic Hendricksor
2607 S. Woodland Blod Do Jan		Notary Public
Deciding of:		2607 S. Woodland Blud Do Long
	•	Residing at.
<u>May 19 2003 cc 838647</u> My compission expires:		may 19 2003 CC 838647
My complission expires:	* "	My compussion expires:
	•	***************************************
JANET P. HENDRICKSON MY COMMISSION # CC 838647		
EXPIRES: May 19, 2003 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters		EXPIRES: May 19, 2003